METAL FILM (FLAME RETARDANT)
SNF 塗装絶縁形金属皮膜固定抵抗器
Coat-Insulated Metal Film Fixed Resistors
■構造図　Construction
外装色：ライトブルー
Coating color：Light blue
表　示：カラーコード：4色線
Marking：�Color code：4 color-bands

Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage.	 www.koaglobal.com
■定格　Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
　例  Example
環境負荷物質含有についてEU-RoHS以外の物質に対するご要求がある場合にはお問合せ
ください。
テーピング及びフォーミングの詳細については巻末のAPPENDIX Cを参照してください。
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than
the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping and forming, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■二次加工対応表　Taping & Forming Matrix
定格周囲温度　Rated Ambient Temperature：＋70℃
定格電圧は   定格電力×公称抵抗値による算出値、又は表中の最高使用電圧のいずれか小さい値が定格電圧となります。
Rated voltage＝   Power Rating×Resistance value or Max. working voltage, whichever is lower.√￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
√￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣￣
■外形寸法　Dimensions
形　名
Type
寸法  Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L C Max. D d（Nominal） ℓ※3
Standard Long
SNF2C 3.2±0.2   3.4 1.7    . 0.45 14min※1 20min※2 80
SNF2E 6.1±0.5   7.1 2.3±0.3 0.60 160
SNF2H 9.0±1.0 11.0 3.5±0.5 0.70 20min. － 520
＋0.2
−0.1
形　名
Type
ストレート
Straight
アキシャルテーピング
Axial Taping
Mフォーミング
M Forming
S 無表示  Nil T26 T52 M5 M10 M12.5 M15
SNF2CC ○ ○※2 ○ ○ M5F — — —
SNF2EC ○ ○※2 ○ ○ — M10F M12.5R —
SNF2HC — ○ — ○ — — M12.5K M15K
形　名
Type
定格電力
Power
Rating
抵抗値範囲（Ω）
Resistance Range
J:±5％
E24
抵抗温度係数
T.C.R.
（×10−6/K）
最高使用電圧
Max. Working
Voltage
最高過負荷電圧
Max. Overload
Voltage
耐電圧
Dielectric
Withstanding
Voltage
使用温度範囲
Operating
Temp. Range
テーピングと包装数/アモパック
Taping & Q’ty /AMMO
（pcs）
T26A T52A
SNF2CC
0.25W
0.47〜9.1
＋350〜−450
1.5V   3.7V 300V
−55℃〜＋155℃